76 Chemin des Poses I 74330 POISY I FRANCE I
Tél. : +33 (0)4 50 08 39 00 I info@sadev.com I www.sadev.com
SADEV INO®
ASSEMBLY GUIDE
We advise you to read this manual completely
and carefully before working
on the equipment.
Using the delivery note, check the conformity

High wedge
(2 copies)
Wedge composition
76 Chemin des Poses I 74330 POISY I FRANCE
Tél. : +33 (0)4 50 08 39 00 I info@sadev.com5
IMPORTANT
Control that the glass thickness is compatible with the wedges before installing
 it in the rail.
Number on the
black wedges
Reference
Glass
composition
Glazing thickness
[min.; max.]
4 0081INO111-0606 06.06 ou 12 mm 11.8 > 14.2 mm
3 0081INO111-15 15 mm 13.6 > 16.3 mm
2 0081INO111-0808 08.08 16.4 > 18.5 mm
1 0081INO111-1010 10.10 19.5 > 21.9 mm
Number on the
black wedges
Reference
Glass
composition
Glazing thickness
[min.; max.]
4 0081INO500-0606 06.06 ou 12 mm 11.8 > 14.2 mm
3 0081INO500-15 15 mm 13.6 > 16.3 mm
2 0081INO500-0808 08.08 16.4 > 18.5 mm
1 0081INO500-1010 10.10 19.5 > 21.9 mm
RECOMMENDATIONS
The installation of the protective barrier must comply with
these installation instructions, as well as the precautions for
use and safety. Any modification or damage to the SADEV